XBLWversion1.0 www.xinboleic.com Technical Support:4009682003 1 / 14
XBLW SN74HC/HCT175
Quad D-type flip-flop with reset
General Description
The SN74HC/HCT175 is a quad positive-edge triggered D-type flip-flop with individual data inputs (Dn)
and complementary outputs (Qn and Qn ).
Features
 Input levels:
For SN74HC175: CMOS level
For SN74HCT175: TTL level
 Four edge-triggered D-type flip-flops
 Asynchronous master reset
 Specified from -40℃ to +125℃
 Packaging information:DIP16/SOP16/TSSOP16
Ordering Information
Product Model Package Type Marking Packing Packing Qty
XBLW SN74HC175N DIP-16 74HC175N Tube 1000Pcs/Box
XBLW SN74HC175DTR SOP-16 74HC175 Tape 2500Pcs/Reel
XBLW SN74HC175TDTR TSSOP-16 74HC175 Tape 3000Pcs/Reel
XBLW SN74HCT175N DIP-16 74HCT175N Tube 1000Pcs/Box
XBLW SN74HCT175DTR SOP-16 74HCT175 Tape 2500Pcs/Reel
XBLW SN74HCT175TDTR TSSOP-16 74HCT175 Tape 3000Pcs/Reel
Block Diagram And Pin Description
Block Diagram
Downloaded From  Oneyac.com
XBLWversion1.0 www.xinboleic.com Technical Support:4009682003 2 / 14
XBLW SN74HC/HCT175
Quad D-type flip-flop with reset
Pin Configurations
Pin Description
Pin No. Pin Name Description